SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA (PERSONNEL DIVISION)

Gate No. 10, Jawaharlal Nehru Stadium, Lodhi Road, New Delhi- 110003

No. 809/SAI/OPS/STC CAR Nicobar/2019-20

Dated: 25.02.2022

Subsequent to the retirement of Sh. B S Singal, Director, STC, Port Blair on 28.02.2022,

Mohd. Sadique, Asstt. Football Coach will be the incharge of STC, Port Blair till alternate

arrangements are made.

- 2. Sh. B S Singal, Director, STC, Port Blair is hereby requested to handover the charge to Mohd. Sadique, Asstt. Football Coach
- 3. He will report to Regional Director(I/C), RC, Kolkata.
- 4. This issues with the approval of Director General, SAI.

(Shailendra Kumar) Dy. Director (Pers.)/Link Officer

To,

Mohd. Sadique, Asstt. Football Coach STC, Port Blair

Copy to,

- 1. CVO, SAI
- 2. All Heads of Regional Centres/Institutions
- 3. All Heads of the Divisions/Sections in SAI, Head Office
- 4. DDO, SAI, HO
- 5. AD to DG, SAI
- 6. SPA to Secretary, SAI
- 7. Office order folder
- 8. Personal file of the individual